### 502418666 07/15/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus HENDRIKS	12/09/2009
Adrien DESJARDINS	12/10/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 5
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656AE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13134537

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9143320615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: gigi.m.lamprecht@philips.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. KOSINSKI
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008P01757WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GiGi LAMPRECHT
Signature:	/GiGi Lamprecht/
Date:	07/15/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=2008P01757WOUS\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2008P01757WOUS\_EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0066 \$40.00 13134537

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

N.V., having a place	of business at Groenewoudse	ight, title, and interest in the following to Ko eweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherland flectively "the Assignee") my/our invention	ls, its successors, assigns, and
was executed by was filed on		ving a Serial No	··········
therewith, based the provisionals division	reon, or claiming priority ther as, continuations, continuation	her United States, foreign and international perform including, but not limited to, any and as-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensional title, and interest in and to any and all	all provisionals, non- nsions thereof, and the right to
any and all Letters P		officials in the United States and in any and Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its	
extent. Upon reques	t at the expense of the Assign cluding patent prosecution act or convenient for securing ar	ne Assignce to enjoy the foregoing right, title nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all tions and infringement actions, and do all oth and maintaining patents on the foregoing inve	rightful oaths, testify in all ner such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/w	e have the full right to convey	the above rights.	
0g - 12 - 200g	√ (sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus HENDRIKS	
/() - (Q 2必り Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Adrien / DESJARDINS	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Drazenko BABIC	**************************************

**PATENT REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0067** 

to

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

N.V., having a place of	business at Groenewouds	right, title, and interest in the following to Korseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands of the Netherlands of the Cartively "the Assignee") my/our invention for the control of the	s, its successors, assigns, and
was filed on	√us on, ha	iving a Serial Notional Application No. PCT/IB2009/055498,	nuger
therewith, based thereon provisionals divisions,	n, or claiming priority the continuations, continuatio	ther United States, foreign and international parefrom including, but not limited to, any and a ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extense right, title, and interest in and to any and all	ill provisionals, non- isions thereof, and the right to
	nt when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in any and a Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its	
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings include	the expense of the Assign ling patent prosecution ac convenient for securing a	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rations and infringement actions, and do all other administration patents on the foregoing inventions.	ightful oaths, testify in all er such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha	ave the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus HENDRIKS	,
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Adrien DESJARDINS	S. s. sand Street.
7.12.204	(sign name here)	Aladal	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Drazenko BABIC	·

**RECORDED: 07/15/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 030793 FRAME: 0068